

Elaine Sanchez

Elaine Sanchez is a dedicated community leader with a rich background in both federal and local government. Her journey in public service began with her tenure working for U.S. Senator Richard H. Bryan, where she gained valuable insights into issues crucial to Nevada residents. As the Senior Public Information Officer for the city of Las Vegas, Elaine was the primary media spokesperson for Mayor Oscar B. Goodman. Her expertise in public relations and communications later led her to McCarran International Airport, where she played a key role in managing the Public Relations and Marketing Division.

Beyond her professional endeavors, Elaine has demonstrated her commitment to public service through various non-profits and board memberships, including: the United Way's Tocqueville Society; Sunrise Children's Hospital Board; The Smith Center for the Performing Arts Board and the President's Advisors Group; and through contributions to the Las Vegas Chapter of the National Charity League. She previously served on the Las Vegas Clark County Library District Foundation and the Las Vegas Clark County Library District Board of Trustees.

A first-generation college graduate, Elaine holds a dual Bachelor's degree in Criminal Justice and Political Science from the University of Nevada, Las Vegas.